ADVANCE SCT LIMITED | 2014 ANNUAL REPORT 99

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2014

28 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Cont’d)

Financial risk factors (Cont’d)

(b) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

RMB TWD USD
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Company
2014
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 895 – –
Cash and cash equivalents – – 296

895 – 296

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,638 – –

Net financial (liabilities)/assets (743) – 296

2013
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables – – –
Cash and cash equivalents – – 3

– – 3

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables – – –

Net financial assets – – 3

ADVANCE SCT LIMITED | 2014 ANNUAL REPORT100

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2014

28 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Cont’d)

Financial risk factors (Cont’d)

(b) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity Analysis

If the RMB, TWD and USD change against the SGD by 3% (2013: 3%) respectively with all other
variables including the income tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net
financial asset/liability position on net profit after tax and equity will increase/(decrease) as
follows:

2014 2013
S$’000 S$’000

Group
RMB against SGD
– strengthened 160 137
– weakened (160) (137)

TWD against SGD
– strengthened (162) 69
– weakened 162 (69)

USD against SGD
– strengthened 147 16
– weakened (147) (16)

Company
RMB against SGD
– strengthened (19) –
– weakened 19 –

TWD against SGD
– strengthened – –
– weakened – –

USD against SGD
– strengthened 7 –
– weakened (7) –

It is the Group’s policy not to enter into forward contracts until a firm commitment is in place.
It is the Group’s policy to negotiate the terms of the hedge derivatives to match the terms of the
hedged item to maximise hedge effectiveness.

(c) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting
financial obligations. The Group and Company manage the liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient